ald

2006-0392

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. <u>06-12-18</u>

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No. S050101, Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station Upgrade, to decrease the contract amount by \$15,300.00 and to decrease the contract time by 18 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 06-3-1 adopted March 20, 2006 by the St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. S050101, Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station, to Gilmore and Son Construction Corporation; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of \$15,300.00 in the contract amount and a decrease of 18 calendar days in the contract time.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order SECTION I. No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No. S050101, Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station Upgrade, to decrease the contract amount by \$15,300.00 and to decrease the contract time by 18 calendar days.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute

said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,

BLACK, DUHE

NAYS:

NONE

MINNICH ABSENT:

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 18th day of December 2006, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

$\mathcal{A} = \mathcal{A}$	
CHAIRMAN VIA	- IL JUMBEL IN THE ST. GRARLES PARIS
SECRETARY: Carliara Javab Jucker	OLERK OF COURT DEFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: Me comber 19, 2006	ON December 20, 2006
APPROVED:	•
ON A Defense	AS ENTRY NO. <u>326060</u>
PARISH PRESIDENT: / Lives C	IN MOBICAGE / CONVEYANCE ROUN
RETD/SECRETARY: Wesember 19, 2004)	NC. 1186 516 215
AT: 11:45 AM RECD BY:	

CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1) & Final

DATE OF ISSUA	NCE.	9/20/06	EFFECTIVE DATE:
		, 1/	
OWNER:		<u>Parish (SCP</u>	
CONTRACTOR:	Gilmore &	Son Constru	ction Corp.
Contract:	S0501 <u>01</u>		<u> </u>
Project:	Hackberry	Street Sewer	Lift Station Upgrade
OWNER's	SCP	ENGIN	EER's Contract No. <u>10-01-05</u>
ENGINEER:	<u>Davezac C</u>	<u>onsulting En</u>	gineers. LLC
You are directed to Description: Final Reason for Change Order: A Attachments: (List	l Change Or djust Plan Q	der uantities to F	nges in the Contract Documents: inal Actual ** g change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:
\$ <u>404.</u> 000.00
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change No. to No. :
\$ <u>-Q-</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
\$ <u>404,000.00</u>
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:
\$ <u>(15.300.00)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change
\$388,700.00

CHANGE !	IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Ti	mes:
Substantial	<u> 7/10/06</u>
Ready for final	_10/8/06 (davs or dates)
Net change from pre	evious Change Orders No.
No. :	_
Substantial	<u>-0-</u>
Ready for final	<u>0=</u>
	<u>(davs)</u>
Contract Times prio	r to this Change Order:
Substantial	<u>_7/10/06</u>
Ready for final	<u> 10/8/06</u>
	(davs or dates)
Net increase (decrea	ase) this Change Order:
Şubstantial	<u>(18)</u>
Ready for final	
	(days)
Contract Times with	h all approved Change Orders:
Substantial	<u>9/20/06 </u>
Ready for final	11/4/06
	(days or dates)
	ACCOUNTED. If A A

OWNER (Authorized Signature)
St. Charles Parish

©NTRACTOR
(Authorized Signature)

HACKBERRY STREET LIFT STATION UPGRADE

SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

ST. CHARLES PARISH

DAVEZAC CONSULTING

PROJECT NO. S050101

CONTRACT TIME 90 DAYS

DESCRIPTION CONTRACT CONTRACT UNIT FINAL				HACKBERRY LIFT STATION	T STAT	NOI		<u> </u>		
CONTRACT CONTRACT DNIT PRICE UNIT U				CHANGE ORDER	#1-日	NAL & EQU,	ALIZING			
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DEMOBILIZATION DEMOBILI				_						
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	TEM		CONTRACT	CONTRACT	_		FINAL	ADDITIVE	DEDUCTIVE	
UTILITIES	2	DESCRIPTION	IQUANTITY	끙			QUANTITY	IQUANTITY	QUANTITY	ICOST
UTILITIES COMPLETE COMPLETE T 2,000.00 LS COMPLETE T 2,000.00 LS TO 14,000.00 LF TO 14,000.00 LS IN PLACE TO 2 1,000.00 EA TO 0 14,000.00 EA TO 0 14,000.0		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION		40,000.00	ĽS	40,000.00	-			40,000.00
EX. UTILITIES		AUDIO/VIDEO SITE SURVEY		2,000.00	รา	2,000.00	-			2,000.00
ON COMPLETE		EXP. EXC. AND VER. OF EX. UTILITIES		5,000,000	rs S	5,000.00	1	-		5,000.00
SEWER MANHOLE 1,000.00 LS 1,600 B0,000.00 LS 1,600 B0,000.00 LF 1,600 B0,000.00 LF 1,000 LS 1,000.00 LF 1,000 LS 1,000.00 LS 1		HACKBERRY LIFT STATION COMPLETE		215,000.00,	<u>ත</u>	215,000.00	1		_	215,000.00
STATION 1 1,600 80,000.00 LF 1,600 80,000.00 LF 70 14,000.00 LF 1,000.00 LF 1,000.00 LS 1,000.00 LS 1,000.00 EA 1,		CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	.	2,000.00	- S	2,000.00	τ-			2,000.00
1,600 80,000.00 LF		ABANDON SEWER LIFT STATION		15,000.00	2	15,000.00	1			15,000.00
EIN PLACE 100% 30,000.00 LS 2 1,000.00 EA 404,000.00 EA 40		i6" SEWER FORCEMAIN	1,600	80,000.00	<u></u>	50,00	1,480		120	74,000.00
E IN PLACE 2 1,000.00 EA 100%		10" GRAVITY SEWER	70	14,000,00	 Ľ	200,00	69		<u>~</u> I	13,800.00
E IN PLACE 2 1,000.00 EA 1000.00		RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE	100%	30,000.00;	က္ခ	30,000.00	69.67%		30.33%	20,900.00
404,000.00		PROJECT SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	1,000.00	EA	500.00	2			1,000.00
CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT DECREASE CONTRACT DECREAS		TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE		404,000.00						388,700.00
CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT PRICE FINAL COST CONTRACT DECREASE										
CONTRACT PRICE										
FINAL COST CONTRACT DECREASE CONTRACT DE						CONTRACT	PRICE		404,000.00	-io
CONTRACT DECREASE						FINAL COST			388,700 00	. 0
						CONTRACT	DECREAS	Щ	15,300.00	Q
										